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Ph iroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
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Dear Sir,

9th November, 2018

09.11.20la regarding Unaudited
quarter and half year ended

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting -Financial Results for the
30th September,20tg

Ref: Scrip Code I 5221^65

The Board of Directors of the company at its meeting herd on Friday, the gth November,
2018 had inter-alia considered and approved the following;

1' The unaudited Financial Results (standalone & consolidated) for the quarter andhalf year ended 3Oth S_eptember, 2019 incruding segment-wise resurts arong withthe Limited Review Report pursuant to neguration 33 of the srei- liistingobligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The financial resurrs
have been annexed as Annexure - 1.

2. Approval for Decraration of Interim Dividend on cumurative Redeemabre preference
Shares for the Financial year 2018-19.

The Board meeting concluded at 9.+5 pM.

Kindly take the above

Thanking you,

You rs truly,

For INDSIL HYDRO

on record.

POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED

s.
c( Y SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: as above

MAHAD
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Fax : (+91/0) (491)25831267 E-mait : works@indsit.com
Factory r[4arakamudjdam l\,4andal, cARBHAI\t - 535 1d2, Andhrapradesrr. phone : 08952 - 2gg555
Factory : Plot No. :114 - 125 & '128, Sector c, Urla lndustriaiArea, RAiPUR - 493 221, chhattisgarh. phone: (g1ho)(771) 4033047



Aonqtura- n
INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE I

"tn.tsit H.use", f.V,San]J Roa.! (wesL, R,S,purcn, Coinbalore - 6,

STATEIIENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUOAT'* AI.'O

TN

HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPTEMBER 2O1S

; r r: ::: ' 
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1 rhe 3bov€ .8ults hav' been review€d bv the Audit comrnittee at their Meeting hetf on os.u,2o1s and approved by the so.rd of oirecto^ at rhei. meeting hetd on 09.11.20$

,]:f#:f:."*:.jf5:l""j:]l"*:fff',:$"]heconpanle5(|ndianAccohringsta.dard3)Rules,2o15(|nd)piesclb€dundei$d

3 The figures for the previous pedod/vear hav€ b€en r€'grouped/re+mnged wherever necetsery to make them.ompa-br. wjth those of curent perrod/year

2016,Ind AS and s€hedule l[ {Part lr)to the companies Act,2013, rxhich are appti.abte tocompanies that ale required ro @mpry with Ind As.
5 The compenv has orsanhed the bu3inest into teo segments viu, Fero Alloys and power. This repontng @mp .5 with hd As segment reporting princjpt*.

6lhefiSuGsrnownanthequarterandharfvearended3o.og-2ouarcwithoutco*rderingthemersedeniw..darrubrished,



INDSIL HYDRo PoWER AND-MANGAIESE LTD.
'lndsir Holig, r.v.s!,ny Road {wesr), Rs;!qLc"i!E!",1611!q,

pH.No.U221522922, Fa\ No,o1224522g2s, CtN-L27101T2r S;ClCOO2sae, W.O"ir" , **,tna"l,"o_
s-Tt4lNpALoNE sEGMENT REVENUE, REsur_rs a cli,rTAr ervrerov:o
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 3OTH S=PTEMdER 2b1S

Particulars

Revenue

Less : lnter
6207t917r67.691 4,946.88
622.91 , 555.841 406.72 1,188.78

Net Sales/lncome from Operations

Re$lts
(Profit/(Loss) before interest & tax)
a) Ferro

Sub-Total

Interest
tt) Unallocable expendtture netoto*er irrcome linctuaing

Total betore lax

. ] 35,186.76 32,743.19 1s,737.s3a. Ferro

1 61lnCO
c. Other unallocable

Total

tiabilities
t_.

552.2r I s,764.97 | 16,338.74
133.66 1"10.22 129.13

c. Other unallocable

liabilities

unallocable

Total

1. Previous have been regrouped wherever

I i-
1

essary

t 
"fa 

o" OSl12O1alTaken on record bythe Board of Directors attheir

: Coimbatore
Date : 09.11.2018



INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANG
,lndsitHouse,, 

T.v.samy Road (wesr), R.s.pulam, coimbatorc - 641oo2.

PH.No.U22-4522922, F.x No.0422152292s, CtN-L271OlfZ1ssapLcOO2l'4g, Wehsite : w\|n.indsil,con
STATEM ENT OF ASSETS AND TIABITITIES

_ ({ in takhs)

A5SETS

Consolidared
As at Half yearencted

30.09.2018 31.03.2018
as at Halfyearendert

30.09.2018 31.03.2118

{fl

(t
{i)

Property, Plant and Equipment
CapitalWork in Progress

rnvesiment Property

Goodwill

Other IntangibieAsets

htangible Assets !nder development
B iological Assets other than bearer ptants

lil hvestments

iil Trade receivables

iv) others (to be specified)

)eferred tax assets {net)
Ither non-currentassets

7,434.a5

87.77

L.21

4,697.47

2,43A.46

7,65a.13

87.17

1.21,

4,687.Ot

2,655.O2

32,260.77

47.77

1,819,57

20.51

2,785.00

3?J053'

2.1,999.77

2,042.75

1,819.98

20.51

3,3423A

532.73

14,559.75 15,089.14
lzl

{bl

(c)

(dl

(i)lnvestments

(ii)Trade receivables

(iii) Cash and cash equivatents
(iv) Bank balances otherrhan ('ii)above

{iv) Others (to be specified)

Current Tax Assets (Ne0

3:;,751_43

13,169.92

3r.24

2,412.97

230.33

9,766.42

250.96

100.06

13,300.64

t,207.2L

2,833.56

1.22.60

523.2r
6,319.49

8.55

141.38

27,068.08

31.24

?,622.24

19.48

684,29

4,942.73

250.96

100.06

2:r,084.39

\,247.21

4,747.59

134.11

554.37

3,844.67

8.55

141.38
5ub-totat(2) 26,675,O4 24,456.64 39,719.08 33,722.20

39,545.78 77,225.47 69,479.63

EqUI I Y ANO LIABILITIE5

la,
{b)

Equity

Equity Share Capital llncludtng preference shafe Capitat)
Other Equity

4,276.97

15,999.75
4,216.97

76,210.29
4,276.97

1-1,782,04

4.276.97

18,110.55
5ub-totalEquitv 20,276.72 2A,547.26 22,059.01 22,387.53

(1)

(a)

(b)

td)

Itiabiliti€s
Non-curr€nt Liabilities

{i)Borrowinss
(iilTradepayabies

{iii)Otherfinancial liabilities (Other than those specifi€d in item (b),

oeferred Tax liabilities (Net)

Other non-c!rrent liabilities

2,596.94

1,303.21

530.05

3,145.08

1,716.O3

630.05

4990.90

r,303.2r

604.15

523.14

6,111.56

!,216.O3

630.05

t;31,.24
Sub.totat(11 4,530.21 5,051.16 7,521.40 8,:;48.88

12)

{al

(b)

{dl

i) Borrowings

iilTrade payables

'ii) 
Otherfinancialliabitities (Otherthan those specified in irem (c))

)thercurent liabilities

:urent Tax Liabilities (Net)

9,262.60

4,341.96

2,463.42

9,207.30

2,586.1s

2,745.24

8.5-l

30,s78.62

5,598.68

tl,M4,45
23.31

26,:)24.07

3,!6A.78

8,284.01

166.42

3t,S4l:,Subtotall2l 13.941.36 47,645.06
41,274.40 39.545.78 77,225.47 69,419.63

)ate | 09.11.2018

For and on tqhatflfthe Board

\iI:Z



RfuA & ilAI\4AN
CHARTIRED ACCOUNTANTS

lrri{iilf I a3t{$ti ,22-4*at::.)

PARTNER$:
E.R.RAJARAM, FCA, DISA
K.R. RAMAN. FCA
K.R. RANGARA"'AN, FCA

Place: Coimbatore
Date:O9.1 1.2018

IO55II 'I, GOWIHAM CENME,
FIRS] FIOOR
AVAMSHI ROAD
COIMBATORE . 641 OI8
Moil : roiqondromcn@gmoit,com

Limited Review Report on Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of
"INDSIL IIYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMTTED, COIMBATORE"
pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listirg Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

l. We have revierved the accompanying statemenl of unaudiled standalone
financial results ('the Sratemenf) "INDSIL IIYDRO POWER AND
MANGANESE LIMITED, COIMBATORE" ('the Company') for the
qua$er ended 30 September 2018 attached herervith, being submitted by the
Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of rhe SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosuro Requirements) Regulations, 20 l5 ('Listing
Regulations'). This Statement is ihe responsibility of the Company,s
management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our
responsibility is to issue a report on these unaudited standalone financial results
based on our revier'v.

2. We conducted our review in accordance q,ith the Standard on Review
Engagement (SRE) 2410, 'Revielv of Interim Financial Information Performed

by the Independent Auditor of the Enlity', specified under Section 143 (10) of
the Companies Act, 2013, This standard requires that we pian and perform the

review to obtain moderale assurance as to whether the financial results are freo
of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company

personnel and analylical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides
less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly.
rve do not express an audit opinion.

3. Based on our revierv conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention
that eauses us to believe thal the accompanying statement of unaudited

standalone iinancial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting

standards i.e. Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,2013
and other recogrrised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the

inl'ormalion required to be disclosed in tenns of Regulation 33 of the Listing
Regulations including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it
contains any material misslalement. 

it: :t;ij,! ;., ,i,., i.tj-.. ..
CilA;' ii:fi';ii '1:.:i';'r 

r' r'' 
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INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LTD.
'tndsit House", f,V,sany Road (uvest), R.s.putan, coinbatoo . 641 Oo2.

PH.No.01224s22922, Fax No.o4221522s25, C1N-L271O1IZ||1OqLCOO214\, W.hsite : w.jndsit.cod
STATEIITENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR IHE QUARTER ANO HALI. YEAR ENDED 3OTH SEPIEMBER 2O1O

5

6

7

8

9

l0
]I
12

15

Total Revenue (1+2)

(a) Cosl of malerials consumed
Purchase orStock- in - t€de
Changes in Invenlories of Finished coods, Slock-tn-rrade & Work in, progress

Total Expenses

Profit berore Exceptional ltems and tax(3-4)

/ (loss) berore tax (5-6)

(a)Defeffedlax

Proliv(Loss) for the penod from continuing operarion
from discontinued operalions before Iax

Tax expenses of disconlinued operations
ProfiV(Loss) frcm disconlinued operaljon ianef tax)

of Pfolit ofAssociates and JointVenture accounled forusing equtty method

(i) ltems thatwilnol be reclassified to profit ortoss
(ii) Income,lax relating to itmes thal witl nor be rccJassified ro prott or toss

B. (i)ltems lhalwillbe reclassitted to protit or toss

iii) Income{ax relaling lo ilmes tharwittnot be rectassiled lo profir ortoss
oth er comprehensive income ror the period(14+15)(comprisans

and other ComDrehensivo Income forthe periodl

otal Comprehensive income attribLltable to:

equilyshare capilal{Face value ofequity share capilat)
(Excluding RevalLration Reserves) as per Batance Sheel ofprevious year

Eaminqs per Equily Share( for continuing ope€tion)

per Equity share( for discontinuing operation)

b) Diluted

Eamings per EquOShare( ror discontin!ing & continuing operations)

3,05129

3 A2A A2

2,58691

21,672.54

404,37

128.81)

28,49

404.69

404.69

2.37

53,33

61006

2a a1

\47.28)

628.53

375
(385.06)

247.22

375,72

252.41

(18.79)

1,033.22

4,93056

.4.93056

239.47

2,776,97

0.13

0.13

247,22

2,776,97

1.35

r.35

1.35

1.35

1.35

2t775.97

1.48

1.48

1,$a 68

5,419.03

17,24

9.84

t7.28
9.88

17.28

9.88



1 the above e'sults have beer reviewed bv the Audit committee at their r\4eetin8 helf on os.u.2o18 and apprcved by the Soard ot Dir€ctors at their meeting hetd

2 This statement ha3 been prepaEd in a@ordan.e with,the.cobpanies{rndian acountins srandards) Rui.,,zors (rnd As) prescrb.d unde. secrion r33 of th.Act2013 and other recogntsed accountin8 pEcices and polictes to the ext€nraolticabje.

3 Th€ fiSures tor the pfevious period/vear hav€ been re€rouped/re-a^nged wherev€r necessary to make them compara bre with those of cumnt period/yeai

4 lhe fomet for uneudited quart'rlv resultt a5 prescribed in sEBr's cnclrar crR/cFDlcMo/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has bee. modified to compry with It?quiremerts of sESl! cl|tular dated lulv s 2016, hd As and s.hedure r {parr l|) t; the aor^n'", oo, ,or., *nnn 
"e 

appricabre to coDpanres th", -" ,"*n"o
5 The ComPany has opted to provid€ quartedv consolldated inancial statements tor rhe tirst time from thts Financiat year. Accodi.Sty, the comparativefor the prevlous quarter & h.ttyearehded 3oth Sep 2017 have not b.en flmkhed.

td



Pi'ili.lf tli{59i . ?},,':,a:,.,:':
CHARTERED ACCOUMANIS

PARTNERS:
€.R,MJARAM, FCA, DISA
K.R, RAMAN, FCA
K,R, FANGARA'AN, FCA

'r055ll 1, GowrHAM cENtRE,
FIRST FLOOR
AVANASHI ROAD
CoTMBATORE,641 018
Moil : rojoondromon@gmort.con

Limited Review Report on Qlarterly Unaudited consolidated Financial Results

of "INDSIL IIYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED'

COIMBATORE" pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations' 2015

we have revie\.ved the accompanying shtenent of unaudited consolidated financial

results ('the Statement') of "INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE

LIMITED,COIMBATORE"('hereinafterrefenedtoas'theHoldingCompany')and
its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as'the croup') for the quarter ended 30

Septenber 2018 allached herervith, being submitted by the Holding Company

puiruun, to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'). This stalement is

the responsibilit,v ol the Hol<ling Company's management and has been approved by

theBoardofDirectors.ourresponsibilityistoissueareportontheseulaudited
consolida(ed financial results based on our review'

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Revie'w Engagemenl

(sRE)24l0,.RevielvoflnlerimFinanciallnfonnatiorrPerformedbythelndependent
Audiior of the Entity', specitied under Section 143 (10) of the Compaoies Act' 2013'

This standard requires that lve plan and perfotm the review to obtain moderate

assuranceas!owhetlrertheconsolidatedfinancialresultsarefreeofmaterial
misstatement. A revierv is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and

analytical procedures appliecl to financial data and thus provides less assurance than

un uudi . We have not performed an audit and accorclingll" rve do not express an audit

opinion.

The Statement includes resulm ofthe following entities:

RelationshiP
Partly orvned Subsidiary

Wholly Orvned Subsidiary

Wh ol ly 0wned $ehSr dtayl
whoily dtufi1d. gbsdrau.' .,

-ts"*-'i.--,
i''Lff l':"": lr'1'
ii. ti.r: i'li:5

Narne of the EnritY

AL * Tamman lndsil Feno Chrome LLC

Indsil I-lydro Clobal FZE

Indsil Energy Global FZE

Sree Mahalakshmi Smelters Pvt Ltd



i?AJA & 
'?Ah4&h{CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Pl-iolrif : .{:?45ti. 224{i{} |

PARTNERS :

E.R.RAJARAM, FCA, OISA
K.R. RAMAN, FCA
K.R, RAN€ARA"'AN, TCA

.I 
055/'I I, GOWTHAM CENTRE,

FIRST FLOOR
AVAMSHI ROAD
cotMBATORE - 641 018

-- _ Moll.rojoold-rqoon@gmoil,con
on Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results"

,..,, ,,..1,., ; :::r.. ...i
ti.ii r l:li:l rl,', r: ;;1.;'r.illl:l
i|.J "1i!r:ir 

3

{ */. lvf a- '
I

1.1i. liii,J.:tli.r':.:. !: '.:,,::141.:i'
'. .:,, i. :i:

of "INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED'
COIMBATORE" pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and'isclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(Continued)

We did not review the financial information of three Wholly owned subsidiaries

namely Indsil Hydro Global FZE, Indsil Energy Global FZE & Sree Mahalakshmi

Smelters Pvt Ltd included in the statement ofunaudited consolidated financial results,

whose unaudited financial inforrration reflect total lcvenues of Rs.2.88 cmres for the

quarter ended 30 September 2018 and total assets of Rs.46.72 crores as at 30

September 2018. The Parlly owned subsidiary. AL - Tamman indsil Femo Chrome

LLC. included in the statement of unaudited consolidated financial results, whose

unaudited financial informalion reflect toal revenue of Rs.12.44 crores for the quat'cer

ended 30 September 2018 and total assets of Rs'401.21 crores as at 30 September

2018. The total consolidated revenue including the parent compaoy will be Rs.10.33

crores. These unaudited financial infonnation have not been reviewed by lhe

respective auditors and are based solely on the management certifled accounts. Our

conclusion is not modified in respect ofthis matter.

timited Review Report

Place: Coimbalore

Date:09.11.2018


